

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

•••
WP(C) 2629/2025
CM(6934/2025)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD LONE

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Arafat Rashid Lone, Adv.
Ms. Gazala Shamas, Adv.

Versus

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR TH.ITS CHAIRPERSON.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2025

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.
2. On asking of the court Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. In view of the urgency projected by learned counsel for the petitioner, only one week time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file response in the instant petition.
4. List on 14th November, 2025.
5. In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, status quo as it exists today shall be maintained.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE