

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 2629/2025**

GHULAM MOHAMMAD LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate

Vs.

**J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL SRINAGAR
TH.ITS CHAIRPERSON**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganaie, AAG vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted last opportunity of two weeks to file objections.

List on 20.11.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
07.11.2025
Misba