

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2629/2025

Ghulam Mohammad Lone.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

J And K Special Tribunal Srinagar Th. Its Chairperson. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

11.12.2025

01. Due to the non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be heard today.

02. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

03. List on 29th January, 2026.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

11.12.2025

"HAMID"