

|              |
|--------------|
| Serial No.04 |
|--------------|

|                    |
|--------------------|
| Regular cause list |
|--------------------|

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

...  
WP(C) No.2629/2025

**Ghulam Mohammad Lone**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate.*

**Versus**

**J&K Special Tribunal Srinagar through its Chairperson.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG with Ms. Naubahar, Assisting Counsel.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.01.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted a last and final opportunity of one week to file the reply/response, with an advance copy furnished to the learned counsel for the opposite side.

Learned counsel for the respondents is further directed to produce the original record on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the construction raised by the petitioner has already been regularized by the Srinagar Municipal Corporation on 29.11.2025. He is directed to place the relevant document(s) on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 11.02.2026.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
29.01.2026  
"Shaista"